

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 20 18th January, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 62/2024

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF EIGIGU SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Tuesday, 16th January 2024 has approved the following:

- 1. Revoke the appointment of Mrs. Luciana Deluckner as Acting Chief Executive Officer of the Eigigu Solutions Corporation effective from 5th January 2024; and
- 2. Appointment of Mr. Shane Kelly as Acting Chief Executive Officer of the Eigigu Solutions Corporation effective from 5th January 2024 until further notice.

DATED this 16th day of January 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB, SECRETARY TO CABINET

No. 20 18th January, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 63/2024

NAOERO CITIZENSHIP ACT 2017 SECTION 13

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 16th January, 2024 pursuant to Section 13 of the Naoero Citizenship Act 2017, Cabinet has approved and granted Nauruan citizenship to Mr. Alivati Vunituraga Bea.

DATED this 16th day of January, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB, SECRETARY TO CABINET.

G.N.No. 64/2024

NAOERO CITIZENSHIP ACT 2017 SECTION 13

It is notified for general information that on Monday, 15th January, 2024 pursuant to Section 13 of the Naoero Citizenship Act 2017, Cabinet has approved and granted Nauruan citizenship to Mr. Bardwell Lloyd Luckie.

DATED this 15th day of January, 2024.

OPHELIA CALEB, SECRETARY TO CABINET.

No. 20 18th January, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 65/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 16th January 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(1) (a) of the Constitution of Nauru has approved the appointment of Mr. Damien Adeang to act as Secretary for Multicultural Affairs from 17th to 21st January 2024.

DATED this 16th day of January, 2024.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 66/2024

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE & BORDER CONTROL

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 16th January 2024, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru has approved the appointment of Ms. Bhavna Narayan to act as Secretary for Justice and Border Control from 17th January 2024, until the return of the substantive Secretary for Justice and Border Control, Mr. Jay Udit.

DATED this 16th day of January, 2024.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY